

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s) . 28061/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order FO No. 61026/2017 dated 19-01-2017/05-06-2017 in A.NO.E/2516/2007 passed by the Customs, Excise And Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, Chandigarh)

M/S. JCBL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.113843/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.113847/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.115139/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 13-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Badri Narayanan,Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya,Adv.
 Mr. Victor Das,Adv.
 Ms. Apeksha Mehta,Adv.
 Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Appeal admitted.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER