

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 19408/2017

M/S. JCBL LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.113843/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.113847/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA
No.115139/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 09-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await certificate of service of the sole respondent from
the High Court. Reminder be issued.

Affidavit of valuation and deficit court fee have been
filed.

Statement of case may be filed within the stipulated
period.

List again on 1.10.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
9.8.2018

rd